0 ] PART LIST 42" RWGV ASSEMBLY WITH SPUR GEAR OPERATOR SHOWN 13300: Ibs [-approx.
ITEM| DESCRIPTION REQ'D | MATERIAL ASTM
2" SQUARE WRENCH NUT @) , 1 [WRENCH NUT (SEE NOTE 6) | [casT TRON AI26 [CLASS B
OR 24" DIA HANDWHEEL \ / 2 [SET SCREW |
OPEN LEFT OR RIGHT 3 [SPUR GEAR (SEE NOTE 5) |
AS REQUIRED 4 |HEX BOLT 3/4" x 5 1/2" 4 316 STAINLESS SEE NOTE 3
5 [ADAPTER | [DUCTILE 1RON A536
53 00 6 |STUFFING BOX w/SPUR GEAR | |DUCTILE IRON A536
- 956 7 [HEX NUT 374" 4 316 STAINLESS SEE NOTE 3
8 [SQ. HEAD PIPE PLUG |/4-I8NPT | [316 STAINLESS
9 [0-RING 5 1/8"x5 3/8"x |/8" #25 | |RUBBER D2000 |EPDM
1) 4 10 [O-RING 2 3/4"x3 1/8"x 3/16" #335 3 |RUBBER D2000 | EPDM
- 38.00 —~ N [O-RING 6 I/4"x6 5/8"x 3/16" 1362 | |RUBBER D2000 | EPDM
) e SECTION A 2 [ANTI-FRICTION (THRUST) WASHER 2 |BRASS HARD CDA260
AN SPUR/BEVEL C % 13 |SOCKET HEAD BOLT 3/4"x2 |/2"-BEVEL GEAR| 4 [316 STAINLESS SEE NOTE 3
3 = (5 GEARING SOCKET HEAD BOLT 3/4"x| 1/2"-SPUR GEAR | 4 |316 STAINLESS SEE NOTE 3
—®) AL g | 14 [SOCKET HEAD BOLT I" x 5' 4 316 STAINLESS SEE NOTE 3
o o ¥ ‘ e \ | 6 [HEAVY HEX NUT I 4 316 STAINLESS SEE NOTE 3
; 6 [EYEBOLT | /2 2 [STEEL GALVANIZED
K o ¢ wareRY 7 [HEX NUT | 1/2" 2 [STEEL GALVANIZED
@\ 13601 TO BTM OF BY-PASS 18 |BONNET BUSHING | BRONZE B67
/ Q\ 14 68 s os 19 |STEM | [BRONZE SEE NOTE |
| | 20 [BONNET | [DUCTILE IRON A536
__J - = 21 [HEX BOLT | [/4" x 9" 24 316 STAINLESS SEE NOTE 3
— = 22 [HEX NUT 1/1/4" 24 316 STAINLESS SEE NOTE 3
/ 2 23 [BONNET O-RING | |RUBBER D2000 | EPDM
— =\ . 24 |BODY | [DUCTILE IRON A536
= = B 25 |DISC NUT | |[BRONZE 862
86,42 52 26 [ENCAPSULATED DISC | [SEE NOTE 2
% | | 27 [GUIDE CAP 2 |ACETAL
13177 Y R P e 4 RWGV BY-PASS PART LIST 210'bs (-approx)
28 [BY-PASS VALVE ASSEMBLY | SEE NOTE 4
97.74 ) v 29 [PIPE NIPPLE w/FLANGE 2 [sTEEL
Ty i'_?’ / 30 [90° ELBOW - LONG 2 |STEEL
) — 31 [FLANGE GASKET 4 |RUBBER
285 & _ 5701 10 B 0 B PSS 32 [HEX BOLT 28 316 STAINLESS SEE NOTE 3
14309 32b [3/4"@ THREADED STUD /
5 WITH BEVEL GEARING 33 [HEX NUT 36 [316 STAINLESS SEE NOTE 3
) — B 108 T - ‘ BEVEL GEARING PART LIST
(== —/0 AN 2 U 34 [BEVEL GEAR (SEE NOTE 5) |
70 T 107 \ 35 [HEX CAP SCREW METRIC [Omm x 1.5 x 30mm | | |STEEL
N\ /o SN L—40.|9 36 | WASHER | [BRASS
JIES\Y VL 31 % ] 37 |STEM NUT | |BRASS
(E— e o= - 5 38 [KEY.5"x3"(USED WITH SPUR/BEVEL GEARING)| | |STEEL
o o & 525033 G~ & | 39 [CAP SCREW 3/4" x | 1/8" (SPUR/BEVEL) | [316 STAINLESS SEE NOTE 3
Y ) s PR — 40 [HOLD DOWN WASHER (USE w/SPUR/BEVEL) | [316 STAINLESS SEE NOTE 3
a N\ e S MQV “ADTMI - ™ 40a | PIPE PLUG 3' | |SUPPLIED WITH GEAR
== N iz POSITION INDICATOR PART LIST
o = = 41 [HOUSING SUB ASSEMBLY | [STEEL
O O SDE BY-PASS OPTION zo 43. 44 42 |DECAL FOR POSITION INDICATOR |
O — O NSTALLATION 22 43 |WINDOW GASKET |
o © WITH BY-PASS  “C 44 [ INDICATING STEM 42" RWGV OL | [BRONZE
39.96 O O z 45 [POINTER POSITION INDICATOR OL | [BRONZE
o 4 o i) U 46 |\ | NDOW | [PLEXIGLAS/LEXAN
o o O - 3800 — BODY END CONFIGURATIONS
SoTTOM BYPASS. OPTION - ] 47 [FLANGE x FLANGE BODY | [DUCTILE IRON A536
FOR HORIZONTAL VALVE MLOF 48 |MECH. JOINT x MECH. JOINT BODY | |[DUCTILE IRON AS36
CLEAN OUT PORTS , 50—~ 49 [FLANGE x MECH. JOINT | [DUCTILE IRON A536
\ / 50 [MECH. JOINT x FLANGE TAPPING BODY | [DUCTILE IRON A536
10202 (BEVEL) . 51 [FLANGE x FLANGE TAPPING BODY | [DUCTILE IRON A536
005 %EPUR) 52 |PIPE PLUG 2 |SUPPLIED WHEN TAPPED
OF WATERWAY :\IOBTFE(?NZE ASTM B584 ALLOY C86200 5. VALVE WILL BE FURNISHED WITH ONE OF THE
/é 2. RUBBER ENCAPSULATED DUCTILE IRON DISC LIBSET\/EEDL ogg{n'é;}?ngg ARTATTISE4:IN,IA$S;IG§T$8E3§E|€|SS%EETION.
F 3983 M gld(B:?_IELRE -IREOFI’\IDM ASAT\'SMTM A%%%O%RADE 654512 SPUR: ROTORK 1S7, RATIO 44, TURNS TO OPEN 524
78.72 3. BOLTS - ASTM F593 GROUP 2 6. MANUFACTURER'S OPTION TO UPGRADE MATERIAL TO
NUTS - ASTM F594 GROUP 2 DUCTILE IRON A536 GRADE 65-45-12 DR BY AO 06/07/117 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION C.8. NoO.
secTion A-A WITH POSITION NDICATOR 7 LR L e e 8 o A ® =
SHOWN ON BEVEL OR SPUR GEARING 01— WRENCH TS Ot & HaDWEEL i B T
T00L iLNEAURNLESS e ZTGEUDLAR — NONE
=|  |5|(APPROVED } o NOTED
= || By Matthew Sliger at 11:21 am, Sep 14, 2017 vatves e RWGV e
- S o 250-PS| AWNA C515 U747 |
U.S. PIPE VALVE & HYDRANT DIVISION CONFIDENTIAL: TITLE TO AND OWNERSHIP OF THIS ENGINEERING DATA REMAINS IN U.S. PIPE V & H NO USE IS TO BE MADE OF THIS DATA EXCEPT AS SPECIFICALLY AUTHORIZED BY U.S. PIPE V & H ASSENT ON THE PART OF THE RECIPIENTS TO THESE CONDITIONS 1S PRESUMED.



matthewsliger
Approved




